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Attorney Dacket No.: C2010-2001

Form PTO-15604 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPFARTMENT OF COMMERCE
{Rev.03/01) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No.0851-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

Pleasa record the attachad original documents or capy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of recelving party(ies);

BP Amoco Chemical Company Name: Cookson Singapore PTE Ltd,
O Individual(s) O Association Internal Address:
O General Partnership D Limited Partnership Street Address: clo Alpha Metals Singapore
. . 14 Tuas Avenue 10
R Corporation-State: Delaware Singapore 639138
8 Other O Individual(s) citizenship:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? O Yes [X] No O Association:
3. Nature of conveyance: O General Partnership:
= O Limited Partnership:
i oM
Assignment erger (X] Corporation-State: Singapore
0 Security Agreement 0 Change of Name
O Other
a Other

If assighee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic

Execution Date: September 15, 1999 represantative designation may be attached.

(Designations may be a separate document from
assignment.)
Additional name(a) & address(es) attached?

O Yes ] No

4. Application number(s) or Registration number(s):

]
]
A. Trademark Application No(s): B. Trademark Registration No(s): 0
1]
]
655,868 o
N
Additional number(s) attached? O Yes [X] No N
A
=]
|5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations o
conceming document should be mailed: involved: [1] o
. | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) $40.00 .
Namg: Keith F. Noe, Esq. by
Address:  Lowrie, Lando & Anastasi, LLP O Enclosed
Riverfront Office Park I
Cne Main Street [X] Commissioner is authorized to charge any d
Cambridge, MA 02142 deficiencies or overpayments to:

8. Deposit account number: 50/2762;
Ref, No. C2012-2001

9. Statement and signature
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy
is & true copy of the original document. ,< s

Keith F. Noa d< '/-L,g September 23, 2005
Name of Parson Sighing Slgnature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [5}

Mail docurnents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to (modify as appropriate);
Mail 8top Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the LL.5. Patent and Trademark Office
P.Q. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

7720041
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TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BP Amoco Chemical Company, a Delaware corporation, of 200 E.
Randolph Drive, Chicago, lllinois 60601-7125, has adopted, used and is using certain
marks, and has pending applications for marks, as shown in Schedule 6.1(p) attached
hereto and which are registered or applied for in the jurisdictions indicated; and

WHEREAS, Cookson Singapore Pte Ltd., a Singapore corporation, ¢/o Alpha
Metals Singapore, 14 Tuas Avenue 10, Singapore, 639138, is desirous of acguiring
said marks and registrations thereof and applicat.ions therefor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is
hereby acknowledged, BP Amoco Chemical Company does hereby assign unto
Cookson Singapore PTE Ltd. all right, title and interest in and to the said marks,

together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, as well as the

" cw

Auborized Reryespriatle

registrations and applications identified therefor.

BP AMOCO CHE

DATE: SEPTEMBER 15, 1999 RY:

State of lllinois )
County of Cook )
Onthis <& % day of September, 1999, before me appeared

b D - S/ Cqpm x__ , the person who signed this document, and

acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of the assignor corporation.

§;®#~f114gri, 33Vﬁ415-f
Notary Public T OFFICIAL SEAL

: DEBRA A. DOWILING
NOTARY PUBLIC, 5TAYE OF LLNOIS -
MY COMMIBBION EXPIRES £:10.2000
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Mark
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173957870

ule 8.

Country
Argentina
Australia
Austria
Benelux
Brazil
Canada
Chile
China (PRC)
;IJenmark
E! Salvador
Finland
France
Germany
Hong Kong
India
Indonesia
Israal
italy
 Japen
Malaysia

' PLASKON in Japan Is a pending application

LLA
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Ben. #
1459877

A439206

47544
101745
002490501
UCA02454
448539
278655
00609 1961
11121
39385
1459483
DD 645422
642/85
419503
351453
9637
559679

- 10-95878"

84/03971
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Schedule 6.1(p) -

unt
Malta
Mexico
Philippines
Portugal
Singapore
South Korea
South Korea
Spain
Sweden
Switzerland
Taiwan
Thailand
United Kingdom
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States

Venezueala

‘Venezuasla

Venezuala

Beg. #
17100

86948
36020
165522
3825/84
118274
115876
367424
101827
301407
405696
TM13036
644932
655668
397061
663285
291254
429266
35469-F
35095-F
37921-F
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Schedule 6.1(p)
Mark Country Req. #
MASOON ~ Japan | | 2129107
MASOEON United States 1194926
3 TRADEMARK
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