			Attorney Docket No.: C2010-200
Form PTO-1594 (Rev.03/01) OMB No.0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	RECORDATION FOI TRADEMA	RM COVER SHEET RKS ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	ease record the attached origin		A-10.1.000000
- + - + ,			ress of receiving party(ies):
BP Amoco Chemical Company			Cookson Singapore PTE Ltd.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Ass	sociation	internal Address:	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Lim	nited Partnership	Street Address: o	:/o Alpha Metals Singapore
⊠ Corporation-State: <u>Delaware</u>		14 Tuas Avenue 10 Singapore 639138	
□ Other		□ Individual(s) citi	zenship:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		□ Association:	
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ General Partnership:	
· •		☐ Limited Partnership:	
•	Merger	☑ Corporation-State: Singapore	
· -	Change of Name	□ Other	
☐ Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation may be attached.	
Execution Date: September 15, 1	1999		
		(Designations may be a separate document from assignment.)	
		Additional name(s) {	& address(es) attached?
The same state of the same sta			□ Yes □ No
4. Application number(s) or Regist	iration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application	No(s):	B. Tradema	rk Registration No(s):
		656,668	
	Additional number(s) attack	hed? □ Yes 🔀 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of involved:	applications and registrations
None Veith E Nos Ess		7. Total fee (37 CF	
Name: Keith F. Noe, Esq. Address: Lowrie, Lando & Ana: Riverfront Office Park		□ Enclosed	
One Main Street Cambridge, MA 021		Commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiencies or overpayments to:	
- ·		8. Deposit account number: 50/2762; Ref. No. C2012-2001	
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge a is a true copy of the original docur	and belief, the foregoing ment.	information is true	and correct and any attached copy
	T 7 215	The I	September 23, 2005
Keith F. Noe		/ <i>FU</i> ! !	TOPICINOOI 20, 2000

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to (modify as appropriate):

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BP Amoco Chemical Company, a Delaware corporation, of 200 E.

Randolph Drive, Chicago, Illinois 60601-7125, has adopted, used and is using certain marks, and has pending applications for marks, as shown in Schedule 6.1(p) attached hereto and which are registered or applied for in the jurisdictions indicated; and

WHEREAS, Cookson Singapore Pte Ltd., a Singapore corporation, c/o Alpha Metals Singapore, 14 Tuas Avenue 10, Singapore, 639138, is desirous of acquiring said marks and registrations thereof and applications therefor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, BP Amoco Chemical Company does hereby assign unto Cookson Singapore PTE Ltd. all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, as well as the registrations and applications identified therefor.

		1 - MANNEY	•
DATE:	SEPTEMBER 15, 1999		-
		Authorized Representative	
State of Illinois)	, ,	
County of Cook)		
On this _/ऽ	<u>শ্ব</u> day of September, 199	99, before me appeared	
L. m. S.	iche pers	son who signed this document, and	
acknowledged that	he signed it as a free act or	n behalf of the assignor corporation.	

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
DEBRA A. DOWLING
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF LLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 5-10-2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003202 FRAME: 0548

RP AMOCO CHEMICAL COMPANY

Schedule 6.1(p)

<u>Mark</u>	Country	Reg. #
PLASKON	Argentina	1459877
PLASKON	Australia	A439206
PLASKON	Austria	47544
PLASKON	Benelux	101745
PLASKON	Brazil	002490501
PLASKON	Canada	UCA09454
PLASKON	Chile	448539
PLASKON	China (PRC)	278655
PŁASKON	Denmark	00609 1961
PLASKON	El Salvador	11/21
PLASKON	Finland	39385
PLASKON	France	1459483
PLASKON	Germany	DD 645422
PLASKON	Hong Kong	642/85
PLASKON	India	419503
PLASKON	Indonesia	351453
PLASKON	Israel	9637
PLASKON	Italy	559679
PLASKON	Japan	10-95878 ¹
PLASKON	Malaysia	84/03971 [°]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003202 FRAME: 0549

¹ PLASKON in Japan is a pending application

Schedule 6.1(p)

Mark	Country	Reg.#
PLASKON	Malta	17100
PLASKON	Mexico	86948
PLASKON	Philippines	36020
PLASKON	Portugal	165522
PLASKON	Singapore	3825/84
PLASKON	South Korea	118274
PLASKON	South Korea	115876
PLASKON-	Spain	367424
PLASKON	Sweden	101827
PLASKON	Switzerland	301407
PLASKON	Taiwan	405696
PLASKON	Thailand	TM13036
PLASKON	United Kingdom	644932
PLASKON	United States	655668
PLASKON	United States	397061
PLASKON	United States	663285
PLASKON	United States	291254
PLASKON	United States	429266
PLASKON	Venezuela	35469-F
PLASKON	Venezuela	35095-F _.
PLASKON	Venezuela	37921-F

TRADEMARK

09/23/2005 14:05 6173957070 LLA PAGE 06

Schedule 6.1(p)

Mark Country Reg. #

PLASCON Japan 2129107

United States

3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003202 FRAME: 0551

1194926